01-07-2003 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REC: HEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102329594 To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) SHENG-SHYAN YANG Sheng-An YANG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes No Street Address: No. 136-1, Jui-Hsiang St., Chien-Chen Dist., Kaohsiung City, Taiwan 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger City: \_\_\_ □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name State: \_\_ ZIP: □ Other \_\_\_ Execution Date: December 12, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Ves 
No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 12, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 

Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: Russell D. Orkin Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_ 40.00 Orkin & Hanson, P.C. ⋈ Enclosed Street Address: 700 Koppers Building □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 436 Seventh Avenue 8. Deposit account number: City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

Russell D. Orkin
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,363

December 24, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/06/2003 DBYRNE 00000107 10328888

01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

> **PATENT** REEL: 013621 FRAME: 0461

Attorney's Docket Not	124-022323	FAILNI
		For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
		For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent
		By:   Inventor(s) or   Present Owner
A C		OF INITION
AS	SIGNMENT	OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payme	nt by ASSIGNEE to	ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the
receipt of which is hereby ack	nowledged, and for ot	ther good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	Sheng-An	YANG
(Inventor(s) or	(Type or prin	nt name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	No. 373,	Chu-Liao Rd., Ta-Shu Hsiang, Kaohsiung
	Address	
	Hsien, Ta	iwan
	Taiwan	
	Nationality	
(If assignment is by person or	entity to whom inver	ntion was previously assigned and this was recorded
(it assignment is by person of	-	the following)
Recorded on		2,
Reel		
Frame		
hereby sells, assigns and transf		
•	Sheng-Shy	an YANG
ASSIGNEE:	(Type or prin	nt name(s) of ASSIGNEE)
		, Jui-Hsiang St., Chien-Chen Dist.,
	Address	<del></del>
	Kaohsiung	City, Taiwan
	Taiwan	
	Nationality	
	11 1	CA AGGIONEE
and the successors, assigns and		
		of the following)
the entire right, title a		
	h percent (50	%) interest
for the United States and its te	_	
(check the	following box if fore:	ign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign cou		
in and to, any and all improve	ments which are discl	osed in the invention entitled:
	-	
	(check and complete	te (a), (b), (c) or (d))

PATENT REEL: 013621 FRAME: 0462

na which is	iouna in	
(a) X 1	U.S. patent application executed o	n even date herewith
(b) 🗌 I	U.S. patent application executed o	n
(c) 🗌 1	U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d) 🔲 U	U.S. patent no.	issued
	(also check (e) if foreign a	pplication(s) is also being assigned)
(e) 🗌 a	and any legal equivalent thereof in	a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
nd, in and t	to, all Letters Patent to be obtain	ned for said invention by the above application or any
ontinuation, e-examination		te thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or
		gnment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will
	ntered into which would conflict w	·
		NEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with
		id invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents
•		OR and will testify as to the same in any interference,
-		
•		promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal
•		ts or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain
	• •	ion and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof
•	e necessary or desirable to carry or	
	NESS WHEREOF, I/We have here	
	per 12, 2002	(Date of signing).
WARNIN		ame as the date of execution of the application if item(a)
	was checked above.	yang sheng an
		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
f ASSIGNO	OR is a legal entity complete the fol	llowing information
		Type or print the name of the above person
		authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
		Title
IOTE: No	witnessing notarization or legal	r
egalized the	minessing, notarization or tegat	ization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or
otarization	en it will only be prima facie e	ization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized of evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page i

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/24/2002 REEL: 013621 FRAME: 0463